

PS&E JOB NO : 15B008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008722 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4637
 HWY : SR 285
 TITLE : SR 285 CO
 WENATCHEE AREA
 PAVING
 15B008
 PROJECT : GCB-1981, HSIP-0285(018), STPF-0285(019)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 25 2015
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR
 98837-9118 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.			20.69 %		96.69 %
			90,500.00	109,220.80	18,720.80	178,000.00	87,500.00
2	MOBILIZATION FOR AGREEMENT GCB1981 GROUP 2						
		L.S.			-91.18 %		-94.12 %
			8,500.00	750.00	-7,750.00	500.00	-8,000.00
3	MOBILIZATION FOR AGREEMENT GCB1981 GROUP 3						
		L.S.			-75.00 %		-83.33 %
			3,000.00	750.00	-2,250.00	500.00	-2,500.00
4	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE						
	62.0000	L.F.	14.0000	5.0000	-64.29 %	5.7500	-58.93 %
			868.00	310.00	-558.00	356.50	-511.50
GRADING							
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	3110.0000	S.Y.	8.0000	3.0000	-62.50 %	3.5000	-56.25 %
			24,880.00	9,330.00	-15,550.00	10,885.00	-13,995.00
LIQUID ASPHALT							
6	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL						
	3.4000	TON	1,000.0000	800.0000	-20.00 %	2,200.0000	120.00 %
			3,400.00	2,720.00	-680.00	7,480.00	4,080.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
7	CRACK SEALING						
	5500.0000	L.F.	0.6500	0.8500	30.77 %	0.9000	38.46 %
			3,575.00	4,675.00	1,100.00	4,950.00	1,375.00
8	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT						
	39300.0000	S.Y.	2.7500	2.0000	-27.27 %	1.5500	-43.64 %
			108,075.00	78,600.00	-29,475.00	60,915.00	-47,160.00

PS&E JOB NO : 15B008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008722 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4637
 HWY : SR 285
 TITLE : SR 285 CO
 WENATCHEE AREA
 PAVING
 15B008
 PROJECT : GCB-1981, HSIP-0285(018), STPF-0285(019)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 25 2015
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR
 98837-9118 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
9	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 76-28	TON	110.0000	90.0000	-18.18 %	130.0000	18.18 %	
			36,300.00	29,700.00	-6,600.00	42,900.00	6,600.00	
10	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 76-28	TON	85.0000	80.0000	-5.88 %	117.0000	37.65 %	
			342,550.00	322,400.00	-20,150.00	471,510.00	128,960.00	
11	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,290.00	10,290.00		10,290.00		
12	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,850.00	6,850.00		6,850.00		
13	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,510.00	2,510.00		2,510.00		
14	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
15	ESC LEAD	DAY	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %	20.0000	-80.00 %	
			1,500.00	750.00	-750.00	300.00	-1,200.00	
16	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	100.0000	75.0000	-25.00 %	115.0000	15.00 %	
			3,700.00	2,775.00	-925.00	4,255.00	555.00	
17	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 15B008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008722 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4637
 HWY : SR 285
 TITLE : SR 285 CO
 WENATCHEE AREA
 PAVING
 15B008
 PROJECT : GCB-1981, HSIP-0285(018), STPF-0285(019)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 25 2015
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR
 98837-9118 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
18	FORCE ACCOUNT LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION REPAIR						
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00	
TRAFFIC							
19	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER						
	224.0000	L.F.	55.0000	30.0000	-45.45 %	44.5000	-19.09 %
			12,320.00	6,720.00	-5,600.00	9,968.00	-2,352.00
20	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB						
	156.0000	L.F.	35.0000	35.0000	0.00 %	28.0000	-20.00 %
			5,460.00	5,460.00	0.00	4,368.00	-1,092.00
21	PLASTIC LINE						
	22411.0000	L.F.	1.5000	0.7000	-53.33 %	0.8100	-46.00 %
			33,616.50	15,687.70	-17,928.80	18,152.91	-15,463.59
22	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE						
	810.0000	L.F.	3.2500	6.0000	84.62 %	7.0000	115.38 %
			2,632.50	4,860.00	2,227.50	5,670.00	3,037.50
23	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE						
	3560.0000	S.F.	5.5000	6.2500	13.64 %	7.2500	31.82 %
			19,580.00	22,250.00	2,670.00	25,810.00	6,230.00
24	PLASTIC STOP LINE						
	730.0000	L.F.	9.5000	9.0000	-5.26 %	10.5000	10.53 %
			6,935.00	6,570.00	-365.00	7,665.00	730.00
25	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW						
	11.0000	EACH	200.0000	155.0000	-22.50 %	180.0000	-10.00 %
			2,200.00	1,705.00	-495.00	1,980.00	-220.00
26	PERMANENT SIGNING						
		L.S.			-3.85 %		53.85 %
			2,600.00	2,500.00	-100.00	4,000.00	1,400.00
27	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION						
	29830.0000	L.F.	0.3000	0.1500	-50.00 %	0.1200	-60.00 %
			8,949.00	4,474.50	-4,474.50	3,579.60	-5,369.40

PS&E JOB NO : 15B008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008722 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4637
 HWY : SR 285
 TITLE : SR 285 CO
 WENATCHEE AREA
 PAVING
 15B008
 PROJECT : GCB-1981, HSIP-0285(018), STPF-0285(019)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 25 2015
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR
 98837-9118 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
28	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM NO. 1	L.S.			175.00 %			212.50 %
			4,000.00	11,000.00	7,000.00	12,500.00	8,500.00	
29	TYPE 1 STOP LINE LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR	EACH			16.67 %			33.33 %
	19.0000		1,200.0000	1,400.0000	16.67 %	1,600.0000	33.33 %	
			22,800.00	26,600.00	3,800.00	30,400.00	7,600.00	
30	WIRELESS VEHICLE DETECTOR	L.S.			-25.00 %			-18.75 %
			8,000.00	6,000.00	-2,000.00	6,500.00	-1,500.00	
31	CONDUIT TRENCH	L.F.			-13.64 %			0.00 %
	8300.0000		22.0000	19.0000	-13.64 %	22.0000	0.00 %	
			182,600.00	157,700.00	-24,900.00	182,600.00	0.00	
32	PULL BOX	EACH			75.00 %			90.00 %
	10.0000		2,000.0000	3,500.0000	75.00 %	3,800.0000	90.00 %	
			20,000.00	35,000.00	15,000.00	38,000.00	18,000.00	
33	CABLE VAULT	EACH			52.63 %			76.32 %
	2.0000		3,800.0000	5,800.0000	52.63 %	6,700.0000	76.32 %	
			7,600.00	11,600.00	4,000.00	13,400.00	5,800.00	
34	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-61.36 %			-55.45 %
			220,000.00	85,000.00	-135,000.00	98,000.00	-122,000.00	
35	PROJECT TEMP. TRAFFIC CONTROL-AGREEMENT GCB1981 GROUP 2	L.S.			-82.00 %			-80.00 %
			25,000.00	4,500.00	-20,500.00	5,000.00	-20,000.00	
36	PROJECT TEMP. TRAFFIC CONTROL-AGREEMENT GCB1981 GROUP 3	L.S.			-50.00 %			-40.00 %
			5,000.00	2,500.00	-2,500.00	3,000.00	-2,000.00	
37	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.			-20.00 %			-40.00 %
	281.0000		15.0000	12.0000	-20.00 %	9.0000	-40.00 %	
			4,215.00	3,372.00	-843.00	2,529.00	-1,686.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15B008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008722 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4637
 HWY : SR 285
 TITLE : SR 285 CO
 WENATCHEE AREA
 PAVING
 15B008
 PROJECT : GCB-1981, HSIP-0285(018), STPF-0285(019)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 25 2015
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR
 98837-9118 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
38	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 380.0000	S.F.	6.0000 2,280.00	5.0000 1,900.00	-16.67 % -380.00	1.0000 380.00	-83.33 % -1,900.00
39	LOWER MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 26.0000	EACH	300.0000 7,800.00	150.0000 3,900.00	-50.00 % -3,900.00	300.0000 7,800.00	0.00 % 0.00
40	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 26.0000	EACH	300.0000 7,800.00	275.0000 7,150.00	-8.33 % -650.00	350.0000 9,100.00	16.67 % 1,300.00
41	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 57.0000	S.Y.	80.0000 4,560.00	80.0000 4,560.00	0.00 % 0.00	175.0000 9,975.00	118.75 % 5,415.00
42	PATTERNED CONCRETE 10.0000	S.Y.	115.0000 1,150.00	100.0000 1,000.00	-13.04 % -150.00	300.0000 3,000.00	160.87 % 1,850.00
43	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A 2.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 3,600.00	3,250.0000 6,500.00	80.56 % 2,900.00	5,000.0000 10,000.00	177.78 % 6,400.00
44	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COMBINATION B 1.0000	EACH	2,800.0000 2,800.00	3,500.0000 3,500.00	25.00 % 700.00	5,000.0000 5,000.00	78.57 % 2,200.00
45	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE-DIRECTION PARALLEL C 1.0000	EACH	2,200.0000 2,200.00	3,250.0000 3,250.00	47.73 % 1,050.00	5,000.0000 5,000.00	127.27 % 2,800.00
46	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE DIAGONAL D 2.0000	EACH	2,800.0000 5,600.00	3,250.0000 6,500.00	16.07 % 900.00	5,000.0000 10,000.00	78.57 % 4,400.00
47	LOWER MANHOLE 95.0000	EACH	150.0000 14,250.00	175.0000 16,625.00	16.67 % 2,375.00	300.0000 28,500.00	100.00 % 14,250.00
48	ADJUST MANHOLE 95.0000	EACH	400.0000 38,000.00	400.0000 38,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	465.0000 44,175.00	16.25 % 6,175.00

PS&E JOB NO : 15B008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008722 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4637
 HWY : SR 285
 TITLE : SR 285 CO
 WENATCHEE AREA
 PAVING
 15B008
 PROJECT : GCB-1981, HSIP-0285(018), STPF-0285(019)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 25 2015
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR
 98837-9118 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
49	LOWER VALVE BOX							
	54.0000	EACH	150.0000	150.0000	0.00 %	300.0000	100.00 %	
			8,100.00	8,100.00	0.00	16,200.00	8,100.00	
50	ADJUST VALVE BOX							
	54.0000	EACH	300.0000	300.0000	0.00 %	350.0000	16.67 %	
			16,200.00	16,200.00	0.00	18,900.00	2,700.00	
51	REMOVE AND RESET BOLLARD RECEPTACLE							
	10.0000	EACH	400.0000	80.0000	-80.00 %	600.0000	50.00 %	
			4,000.00	800.00	-3,200.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	
52	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.							
			5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
53	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
54	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
55	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-33.33 %		-66.67 %	
			1,500.00	1,000.00	-500.00	500.00	-1,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,362,848.00	\$1,117,117.00	-18.03%	\$1,452,856.01	6.60%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			\$1,362,848.00	\$1,117,117.00	-18.03%	\$1,452,856.01	6.60%	